

---

## Re: request for a listed of asked requested "reasonable adjustments" in the recruitment process

1 message

---

Boundary Commission England Information Mailbox

<information@boundarycommissionengland.gov.uk>

To: [REDACTED]

Cc: FOI Team Mailbox <foi-team@cabinetoffice.gov.uk>

2 February 2021 at

14:12

Dear [REDACTED]

### **BCE FOI/2021/03**

Thank you for your email request for information to the Boundary Commission for England (BCE) on 29 January 2021, which has been considered under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 2000.

In your request you asked:

*i want a list of requested reasonable adjustments by candidates who have applied for work because they are disabled*

*so this is in the application process before they have started a job*

*preferably not a physical disability but learning difficulty or mental illness*

*this is in the time period in the last 10 years if you have the records or last 5 years*

*i want to keep my request under cost thresholds*

*i also want this info sent to me in the body of an email, not by attachments and i request this as a reasonable adjustment as i have a disability myself*

The Boundary Commission for England (BCE) is an arms-length body of the Cabinet Office and as such all corporate services, including recruitment, are provided to it by the Government Recruitment Service and the Cabinet Office.

The BCE does not hold any of the information you have requested. However, might I suggest that you direct your query to the Cabinet Office FOI team. Their contact details are: [foi-team@cabinetoffice.gov.uk](mailto:foi-team@cabinetoffice.gov.uk)

If you have any further queries regarding this response, please contact the Commission, quoting the reference number above.

Under the provisions of the FOI Act if you are dissatisfied with the response provided you may wish to ask for an internal review. If this situation arises you should write to:

The Secretary to the Boundary Commission for England  
35 Great Smith Street  
Westminster  
London  
SW1P 3BQ  
Email: [information@boundarycommissionengland.gov.uk](mailto:information@boundarycommissionengland.gov.uk)

If it transpires you are not content with our response or the internal review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the Information Commissioner cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the BCE. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

The Office of the Information Commissioner,  
Wycliffe House,  
Water Lane,  
Wilmslow,  
Cheshire,  
SK9 5AF

Regards

Glenn Reed

**Boundary Commission for England**

35 Great Smith Street | London | SW1P 3BQ

t: 020 7276 1102

e: [information@boundarycommissionengland.gov.uk](mailto:information@boundarycommissionengland.gov.uk)

w: <https://boundarycommissionforengland.independent.gov.uk/>



100

On Fri, 29 Jan 2021 at 22:00, [REDACTED] wrote:

hello

my name is [REDACTED]

my address is [REDACTED] and number [REDACTED]

i want a list of requested reasonable adjustments by candidates who have applied for work because they are disabled

so this is in the application process before they have started a job

preferably not a physical disability but learning difficulty or mental illness

this is in the time period in the last 10 years if you have the records or last 5 years

i want to keep my request under cost thresholds

i also want this info sent to me in the body of an email, not by attachments and i request this as a reasonable adjustment as i have a disability myself

thanks, [REDACTED]

any questions please call me in feb

ps: i ask this as i am trying to build a list of reasonable adjustments for myself that i can ask and for others who have a disability so i can help them